

## Normand Apple Tart

### Brand: Pomone

*Product Description: A sweet pastry dough, filled with normand cream, on which are arranged apple wedges. Product fully baked, glazed, frozen, cut per 10, packed in flowpack and individually labelled.*

|                                    |                      |
|------------------------------------|----------------------|
| <b>The FoodFellas Product Code</b> | <b>FUP127083</b>     |
| <b>Product State</b>               | Frozen               |
| (Ambient/Chilled/Frozen)           |                      |
| <b>Country of Origin</b>           | <b>France</b>        |
| <b>Average Piece Weight</b>        | <b>750g</b>          |
| <b>Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg)</b>      | 3x750g (10 portions) |

|                            |                       |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Case Weight (gross)</b> | <b>2.504kg</b>        |
| <b>Cases per Layer</b>     | <b>12</b>             |
| <b>Cases per Pallet</b>    | <b>192</b>            |
| <b>Inner Barcode</b>       | <b>3585290270830</b>  |
| <b>Outer Barcode</b>       | <b>13585290270837</b> |
| <b>EEC Mark</b>            | <b>N/A</b>            |

#### Ingredient Declaration:

Apples (31,6%), wheat flour (**GLUTEN**), sugar, whole **EGGS**, topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins, acid : citric acid), water, palm fat, butter (**MILK**), thickener: hydroxy propyl distarch phosphate, maize starch, whole **MILK** powder, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), salt.

**Allergy Advice:** May contain NUTS.

#### Nutrition Information

*Typical values per 100g as consumed:*

|                     |                |
|---------------------|----------------|
| <b>Energy</b>       | <b>1126kJ</b>  |
| <b>Energy</b>       | <b>269kcal</b> |
| <b>Fat</b>          | 9,1 g          |
| Of which saturates  | 4,3 g          |
| <b>Carbohydrate</b> | 42 g           |
| of which sugars     | 25 g           |
| <b>Fibre</b>        | 1.0 g          |
| <b>Protein</b>      | 4,4 g          |
| <b>Salt</b>         | 0,18 g         |

#### Microbiological standards

| Organism                  | Target (cfu/g) | Maximum (cfu/g) |
|---------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| <b>TVC/APC</b>            | 100 000        | 10 <sup>6</sup> |
| <b>E.Coli</b>             | 10             | 10 <sup>2</sup> |
| <b>Staph. aureus</b>      | 100            | 10 <sup>3</sup> |
| <b>Salmonella spp</b>     | Absent in 25g  | Absent in 25g   |
| <b>Listeria spp</b>       | Absent in 25g  | Absent in 25g   |
| <b>Coliforms</b>          | -              | -               |
| <b>Yeast &amp; Moulds</b> | 1000           | 10 <sup>4</sup> |
| <b>Others:</b>            |                |                 |
| <b>Bacillus cereus</b>    | 100            | 10 <sup>3</sup> |

#### Cooking Guidelines

##### Microwave (State Wattage)

##### Oven

Remove the frozen product from its packaging. Let it defrost for 5 to 6 hours in a fridge or reheat in the oven at 180-200°C for 10 minutes

##### Deep Fry

##### Grill

##### Other Cooking or Serving Instructions

#### Shelf Life

|                            | <b>Unopened</b> | <b>Defrosted</b> | <b>Once Opened</b> |
|----------------------------|-----------------|------------------|--------------------|
| <b>Shelf Life</b>          | 18 months       | 24 hours         | -                  |
| <b>Storage Instruction</b> | -18°C           | 2-4°C            | -                  |

#### Suitable for

Suitable for Vegetarians

Yes

Suitable for Vegans

No

#### Claims

**Lactose Intolerance**

No

**Suitable for Coeliac**

No

**Halal Approved**

No

**Kosher Approved**

No

**Organic Approved**

No

|                          |    |                            |            |
|--------------------------|----|----------------------------|------------|
| <b>Spec. Version No:</b> | 07 | <b>Spec. Version Date:</b> | 05/10/2020 |
|--------------------------|----|----------------------------|------------|

|          |           |                |                |
|----------|-----------|----------------|----------------|
| Doc Ref: | Issue No: | Date of Issue: | Authorised By: |
| WD09     | 5         | 26-06-19       | I.El-Osta      |